

COSBY PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Mr Les Phillimore 76 Springwell Lane Whetstone Leicester

LE8 6LT

Telephone: 07802 303936 clerk@cosbyparishcouncil.org.uk

An **Extraordinary General Meeting** of the Cosby Parish Council will take place on Friday 24th July 2020 at 5.15pm via **ZOOM web conferencing** for the transaction of the following business and Members are summoned to attend.

.....

Meeting ID 962 1346 0643

Password **527793**

Web: https://zoom.us/j/96213460643?pwd=U1IvQ2VDWGhtalpHNIZoUDZhOWVVZz09

AGENDA:

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Declarations of interest
- 3. To review and consider overturning the Cosby Parish Councils resolution passed (minute number to be confirmed) on Thursday 16th July 2020 to maintain a closed children's playground, swings and Outdoor Gym.
- 4. To consider any measures deemed necessary to re-open the facilities to the general public and satisfy the requirements of the Parish Councils Insurers to mitigate the risks of Covid-19 transmission and contamination.

Cllr: V Rye

Cosby Parish Council

Dated: This 20th day of July 2020.

Cllr: V Rye Chairman

Sy/